Smart Valve Positioner
( fail freeze function ) SS5 linear / Rotarv
Perfect combination with reliable fail freeze function and smart performance
with innovative durable coil drive
I j�,1t1 j
(Features)
► "Fail Freeze" function to help the valve stay at the last position on
the electrical power supply or the pneumatic supply air by accident

]t---' • ( LS2.(High) Alarm limit 2 )
9 (-)
( How to Order)
Ss5 Actuator
Operation -
Description
Actuator Operation :
Protection Class :
Feedback Lever :
- Linear Type
- Rotary Type
Protection
Class
Feedback
Lever
Code
L : Linear type
R: Rotary type
I : Intrinsically safe
(IECEx Ex ia IIC T6/T5,
ATEX Ex ia IIC T6/T5)
K: Intrinsically safe
(KC Ex ia IIC T6/T5)
W: Weatherproof to IP66
A: Stroke (5 ~ 30mm)
B: Stroke (5 ~ 65mm)
C: Stroke (5 ~ 130mm)
D: Stroke (80 ~ 200mm)
F : Fork lever
SS5 Linear / Rotarv
1 : Air supply 9 : Input signal(+,-)
==":-,. 2 2 : OUT 1 10 : Frame ground
3 : OUT2 11 : Output signal(+,-)
==":-,.
3 4 : Display LCD 12 : Alarm limit 1
5 : Up key 13: Alarm limit 2
� 6 : Mode key 14 : Electrical connections
7 : Enter key 15: Ground
8 : Down key 16 : Feedback lever
Alarm�its -1, 2
0
..
67 89 '-.--
Pressure
Gauges
Micro switches 1, 2
Input signal
... ,o, "' o OIU'ii" Output signal
Position
Feedback
Communi
-cation
Description
Position Feedback :
Communication :
Connection Threads :
(pneumatic - electrical)
Mounting Bracket :
NO NC COM NO NC COM
Connection
Threads
Switch 1
Mounting
Bracket
Code
N: None
Switch 2
Feedback Pin
Guide Lever
Set
0: Position transmitter
(4 ~ 20mA output signal)
L : 2 x alarm limit